SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 88/2014

- **210.**—(1) Article 5 is amended as follows.
- (2) For the heading substitute "Decision on inclusion of an active substance in the Simplified Active Substance List".
- (3) For "Commission may adopt" substitute "Secretary of State may with the consent of the Scottish Ministers, the Welsh Ministers and a Northern Ireland department, issue".
 - (4) For "Annex I to" substitute "the Simplified Active Substance List under".
 - (5) For "Agency" substitute "competent authority".
 - (6) In point (a)—
 - (a) for "(4)" substitute "(1)";
 - (b) after "this Regulation;" insert "or".
 - (7) In point (b) omit "; or".
 - (8) Omit point (c).